
Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Championship

Rising Sun, IN
Sep. 27, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Rising Sun 39 1 4 8 10 16 18 25 12:22.9 2:05.8
2 South Ripley 54 3 9 12 13 17 22 31 12:42.3 1:46.9
3 Southwestern (Hanover 68 5 6 14 15 28 29 30 13:21.9 3:32.9
4 Shawe Memorial 85 2 19 20 21 23 24 27 13:26.7 2:47.7
5 Switzerland County 109 7 11 26 32 33 34 15:01.3 4:59.6

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Rising Sun
1 Mason Bascom, 8 11:10.9
4 Luke Kaiser, 8 12:12.3
8 Cooper Merica, 7 12:27.7
10 Trey Elliot, 6 12:46.6
16 Logan Wells, 8 13:16.7
18 Logan Nicholas, 5 13:37.3
25 Braysen Cook, 8 14:43.7

Total Time = 1:01:54.2     Total Places = 39

2. South Ripley
3 Drew Volz, 8 11:32.0
9 Trigg Hostetler, 6 12:43.0
12 Landon Werner, 7 12:55.2
13 Blake Swinney, 8 13:02.2
17 Christian Kohler, 8 13:18.9
22 Blake Gunter, 7 14:02.1
31 Grant Vorderlanwehr, 6

17:04.8
Total Time = 1:03:31.3     Total Places = 54

3. Southwestern (Hanover
5 Andrew Nussbaum, 7 12:16.3
6 Michael Gross, 7 12:21.0
14 Quinton Lewis, 6 13:09.5
15 Landon Gross, 7 13:13.3
28 Trevor Swalley, 7 15:49.2
29 Thomas Gammons, 7 16:33.0
30 Robert De paz gonzalez, 8

16:56.5
Total Time = 1:06:49.3     Total Places = 68

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Shawe Memorial
2 Cavaan Hambrick, 8 11:24.2
19 Parker Yowler, 6 13:43.5
20 Ayden Dempler, 5 13:56.5
21 Sam Gish, 5 13:57.2
23 Tanner Sims, 5 14:11.8
24 Cohenn Hambrick, 6 14:20.5
27 Jaden Kinman, 5 15:35.9

Total Time = 1:07:13.2     Total Places = 85

5. Switzerland County
7 Slayder Burkholder, 8 12:24.7
11 Gatlin Dean, 4 12:47.7
26 Colton Day, 7 15:07.9
32 Kamden Riley, 3 17:21.5
33 Clayton Bear, 5 17:24.3
34 Harlow Haines, 8 19:26.7

Total Time = 1:15:06.1     Total Places = 109



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Mason Bascom, 8 11:10.9 Rising Sun
2 2 Cavaan Hambrick, 8 11:24.2 Shawe Memorial
3 3 Drew Volz, 8 11:32.0 South Ripley
4 4 Luke Kaiser, 8 12:12.3 Rising Sun
5 5 Andrew Nussbaum, 7 12:16.3 Southwestern (Hanover
6 6 Michael Gross, 7 12:21.0 Southwestern (Hanover
7 7 Slayder Burkholder, 8 12:24.7 Switzerland County
8 8 Cooper Merica, 7 12:27.7 Rising Sun
9 9 Trigg Hostetler, 6 12:43.0 South Ripley
10 10 Trey Elliot, 6 12:46.6 Rising Sun
11 11 Gatlin Dean, 4 12:47.7 Switzerland County
12 12 Landon Werner, 7 12:55.2 South Ripley
13 13 Blake Swinney, 8 13:02.2 South Ripley
14 14 Quinton Lewis, 6 13:09.5 Southwestern (Hanover
15 15 Landon Gross, 7 13:13.3 Southwestern (Hanover
16 16 Logan Wells, 8 13:16.7 Rising Sun
17 17 Christian Kohler, 8 13:18.9 South Ripley
18 Parker Pindell, 7 13:31.1 Jac-Cen-Del
19 18 Logan Nicholas, 5 13:37.3 Rising Sun
20 19 Parker Yowler, 6 13:43.5 Shawe Memorial
21 20 Ayden Dempler, 5 13:56.5 Shawe Memorial
22 21 Sam Gish, 5 13:57.2 Shawe Memorial
23 22 Blake Gunter, 7 14:02.1 South Ripley
24 Maksim Harrison, 7 14:05.4 Jac-Cen-Del
25 23 Tanner Sims, 5 14:11.8 Shawe Memorial
26 24 Cohenn Hambrick, 6 14:20.5 Shawe Memorial
27 Nick Voss, 8 14:21.0 Milan
28 25 Braysen Cook, 8 14:43.7 Rising Sun
29 26 Colton Day, 7 15:07.9 Switzerland County
30 27 Jaden Kinman, 5 15:35.9 Shawe Memorial
31 Luke Potter, 7 15:47.6 Milan
32 28 Trevor Swalley, 7 15:49.2 Southwestern (Hanover
33 29 Thomas Gammons, 7 16:33.0 Southwestern (Hanover
34 30 Robert De paz gonzalez, 8

16:56.5 Southwestern (Hanover
35 31 Grant Vorderlanwehr, 6

17:04.8 South Ripley
36 32 Kamden Riley, 3 17:21.5 Switzerland County
37 33 Clayton Bear, 5 17:24.3 Switzerland County
38 34 Harlow Haines, 8 19:26.7 Switzerland County
39 Connor Zileman, 5 19:43.3 Milan
40 Robinson Lloyd, 5 32:25.6 Milan


